Approved under Consent Agenda 

C. A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE 
  CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AWARDING BID # FY  
  2024-2025-30 LIFT STATION #12 REHABILITATION PROJECT TO 
  FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC., IN AN AMOUNT OF THREE 
  MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED, NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND, SEVEN 
  HUNDRED AND THIRTY-THREE DOLLARS ($3,497,733) AND 
  AUTHORIZE AN ADDITIONAL TEN PERCENT (10%) CONTINGENCY 

FOR A TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION, 
  EIGHT HUNDRED, FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED, SIX 
  DOLLARS AND THIRTY CENTS ($3,847,506.30) AND AUTHORIZING  
  ADDITIONAL FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED, TEN

[...]

OF SOURCEWELL COOPERATIVE CONTRACT #091521-NAF WITH 72 
HOUR LLC D/B/A NATIONAL AUTO FLEET GROUP, WHICH HAS 
SELECTED ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT, INC. TO CONDUCT 
BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, TO PURCHASE FOUR NEW 
POLICE PURSUIT VEHICLES FOR A NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF 
TWO HUNDRED FORTY -SIX THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED AND 
FIFTY-TWO DOLLARS ($246,752); AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE 
DATE. (STAFF: PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR) 

Approved under Consent Agenda 

E. A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE 

CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING UTILIZATION 
OF SOUTHERN UNDERGROUND INDUSTRIES, INC.’S CONTRACT WITH 
THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE FOR INSTALLATION OF A 
TEMPORARY SEWER BYPASS SYSTEM FOR A NOT TO EXCEED 
AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR THOUSAND, SEVEN 
HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($264,765); AND PROVIDING FOR 
AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (STAFF: PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR) 

Approved under Consent Agenda 

F. A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY 
OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 
FOR BID #FY 2023- 2024- 07 16 32 INCH WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 
ON ATLANTIC SHORES BLVD. AWARDED TO JVA ENGINEERING, INC., 
IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED, EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND, SIX 
HUNDRED, AND SIXTY-SEVEN DOLLARS ($286,667) DUE TO 
UNFORESEEN UNDERGROUND UTILITY CONDITIONS NOT SHOWN IN 
THE UTILITY ATLAS AND ADDITIONAL PLAN REVISIONS REQUIRED 
DURING CONSTRUCTION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE 
DATE.. (STAFF: PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR) 

Approved under Consent Agenda